� “Resolved that pursuant to the provisions of Section 
148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder 
[including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment 
thereof for the time being in force], the remuneration of 
C12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lac Fifty Thousand only) 
plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of actual travel 
and out of pocket expenses, if any, as approved by the 
Board of Directors upon recommendation of the Audit 
Committee, to be paid to Sanjay Gupta & Associates, 
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No.

[...]

The Board of Directors, on the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee, has appointed Sanjay Gupta & Associates, Cost 
Accountants, (Registration no. 00212) as Cost Auditors to 
conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company at 
a remuneration of C12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lac Fifty 
Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement 
of actual travel and out of pocket expenses, if any, for the 
financial year ending March 31, 2026. There has been no 
change in the remuneration of Cost Auditors as compared 
to last year.

Accordingly, the Board of Directors recommends the Ordinary